 UG:100 vicorpower.com  Applications Engineering: 800 927.9474 Page 1
PF175 AC-DC Converter Evaluation Board
with External Input Filter
USER GUIDE  |  UG:100
January 2013
Features
n Oscilloscope probe jack for output voltage and ripple measurements
n Simple to use

or contact Vicor Applications Engineering for assistance (800) 927-9474.
Ordering Information
Two models of the evaluation board are available:
Order Number Power Module On PCB AC-DC Format
PFM-DISCRETE-FILTR PS01 PFM175D480C330A00 VI Chip
PFB-DISCRETE-FILTR PS02 PF175B480C033FP-00 VI Brick
Ref. Des. Description
Digi-Key
Manufacturer
Digi-Key
Part Number
Future
Manufacturer
Future
Part Number
C01 CAPY X7R 4700pF 10% 250V 2220 Murata 490-3482-2-ND Murata GA355DR7GF472KW01L
C02 NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED
C03 CAPY X7R 4700pF 10% 250V 2220 Murata 490-3482-2-ND Murata GA355DR7GF472KW01L
C04 NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED
C09
CAP X7R .1uF 10% 25V 0805 Kemet 399-1170-2-ND AVX 08053C104KAT2AC10
C11
C12 CAPY X7R 4700pF 10% 250V 2220 Murata 490-3482-2-ND Murata GA355DR7GF472KW01L
C13 NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED
C15 0.47uF/20/275VAC X2 CAP Kemet 399-5429-ND Wima MKS4 0.47/630/10 PCM 27.5
C17
CAP X7T 0.47uF 10% 630V 2220 TDK 445-8876-2-ND TDK C5750X7T2J474K
C18
C19
C20
C21 CAP X7R .015uF 10% 630V 1206 TDK 445-4489-2-ND TDK C3216X7R2J153M
C22 CAP X7R 4.7uF 10% 25V 0805 TDK 445-5972-2-ND TDK CL21A475KAQNNNG
C23 CAP X7T 0.033uF 10% 630V 1206
.060MAXHT
TDK 445-7762-2-ND Yageo CC1206KKX7RZB333
C24
CAP X7T 0.47uF 10% 630V 2220 TDK 445-8876-2-ND TDK C5750X7T2J474K
C25
C29 NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED NOT APPLIED
C30
CAP X7R 1.0uF 10% 100V 1206 TDK 445-4467-2-ND TDK C3216X7R2A105K
C31
C32
C33
C34